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TEUTA CUP 2022
Durrës, 10. - 12.6.2022

Three Best FINA Results Woman

Girls, F - 4 of 17 Events

1.  ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 512 3
2.  DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 410 3

Girls, E - 9 of 17 Events

1.  LLAZARI, Briseida 11 ALB 1029 3
2.  TAFRRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1008 3
3.  DJARMATI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 972 3
4.  ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 833 3
5.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 813 3
6.  TOPI, Uendi 11 KS TIR 809 3
7.  MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 763 3
8.  PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 759 3
9.  SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 709 3

10.  NASTO, Ketlin 11 KS TIR 628 3
11.  CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 603 3
12.  ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 602 3
13.  AZEMI, Artesa 12 KOS2 508 3
14.  IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 462 3
15.  UJKA, Venesa 12 Te Stela SA 426 3
16.  BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA 360 3
17.  JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 309 3

Girls, D - 13 of 17 Events

1.  XHAKO, Julia 09 KS TIR 1501 3
2.  MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 1499 3
3.  DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 1474 3
4.  HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 1412 3
5.  ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1272 3
6.  ZISO, Shirli 09 KS TIR 1186 3
7.  EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 1102 3
8.  BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 1077 3
9.  JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 1043 3

10.  IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 985 3
11.  ADEMAJ, Egita 09 SHSU TR 980 3
12.  SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 933 3
13.  GERGURI, Amira 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 900 3
14.  PEMAJ, Andia 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 800 3
15.  GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 797 3
16.  ISUFI, Greis 09 Vlora 792 3
17.  CAKO, Ajna 09 KS TIR 781 3
18.  BERILA, Luesa 09 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 757 3

SHABANI, Dea 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 757 3
20.  THACI, Toska 10 KOS2 745 3
21.  JASHARI, Hana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 725 3
22.  GERGURI, Tuana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 698 3
23.  SUTAJ, Alea 09 Onix 419 3
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Girls, C

1.  MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 1712 3
2.  BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS1 1702 3
3.  BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 1590 3
4.  BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1540 3
5.  SHALA, Riga 07 KOS1 1454 3
6.  BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 1450 3
7.  KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 1236 3
8.  AHMETI, Viola 07 SC Zenit Sport Academy 1232 3
9.  MUSLIU, Kanina 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1202 3

10.  METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 1088 3
11.  JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1077 3
12.  KARDHIQI, Arba 08 Teuta - Durres 1063 3
13.  LIKA, Elia 07 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1051 3
14.  GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 972 3
15.  BICAJ, Mariza 08 KOS2 965 3
16.  BRAHIMI, Hira 08 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 964 3
17.  LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA 951 3
18.  GJUKA, Zana 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 935 3
19.  JERLIU, Eliosa 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 727 3
20.  BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 725 3
21.  BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 714 3
22.  BITRI, Tea 08 Te Stela SA 634 3
23.  HAXHI, Devina 08 KS TIR 447 3

Women, B - 16 of 17 Events

1.  BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 1644 3
2.  DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 1625 3
3.  HASHORVA, Telma 05 Te Stela SA 1334 3
4.  DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 1320 3
5.  KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 1264 3
6.  BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 1195 3
7.  HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 992 3
8.  DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 788 3
9.  MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 708 3

10.  SKENDERI, Fjona 05 Partizani - Tirana 538 3

Women, Open

1.  ZEQIRI, Eda 04 KOS2 1827 3
2.  MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 1712 3
3.  BEIQI, Hana 08 KOS1 1702 3
4.  BEQIRI, Jona 06 KOS2 1644 3
5.  DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 1625 3
6.  BUDIMA, Era 07 KOS2 1590 3
7.  BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1540 3
8.  XHAKO, Julia 09 KS TIR 1501 3
9.  MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 1499 3

10.  DERMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 1474 3
11.  SHALA, Riga 07 KOS1 1454 3
12.  BERISHA, Olta 08 KOS2 1450 3
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13.  HOXHA, Adora 09 KOS2 1412 3
14.  HASHORVA, Telma 05 Te Stela SA 1334 3
15.  DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 1320 3
16.  MACULA, Jona 04 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 1291 3
17.  ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1272 3
18.  KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 1264 3
19.  KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 1236 3
20.  AHMETI, Viola 07 SC Zenit Sport Academy 1232 3
21.  MUSLIU, Kanina 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 1202 3
22.  BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 1195 3
23.  ZISO, Shirli 09 KS TIR 1186 3
24.  EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 1102 3
25.  METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 1088 3
26.  JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1077 3

BEQIRI, Riga 10 KOS2 1077 3
28.  KARDHIQI, Arba 08 Teuta - Durres 1063 3
29.  LIKA, Elia 07 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1051 3
30.  JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 1043 3
31.  LLAZARI, Briseida 11 ALB 1029 3
32.  TAFRRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 1008 3
33.  HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 992 3
34.  IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 SC Zenit Sport Academy 985 3
35.  ADEMAJ, Egita 09 SHSU TR 980 3
36.  DJARMATI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 972 3

GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 972 3
38.  BICAJ, Mariza 08 KOS2 965 3
39.  BRAHIMI, Hira 08 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 964 3
40.  OSTROSI, Erla 04 KS TIR 953 3
41.  LUSHAJ, Erika 08 Te Stela SA 951 3
42.  GJUKA, Zana 07 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 935 3
43.  SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 933 3
44.  GERGURI, Amira 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 900 3
45.  ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 833 3
46.  ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 813 3
47.  TOPI, Uendi 11 KS TIR 809 3
48.  PEMAJ, Andia 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 800 3
49.  GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 797 3
50.  ISUFI, Greis 09 Vlora 792 3
51.  DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 788 3
52.  CAKO, Ajna 09 KS TIR 781 3
53.  MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 Onix 763 3
54.  PLLANA, Ana 12 KOS2 759 3
55.  BERILA, Luesa 09 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 757 3

SHABANI, Dea 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 757 3
57.  THACI, Toska 10 KOS2 745 3
58.  JERLIU, Eliosa 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 727 3
59.  JASHARI, Hana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 725 3

BICAJ, Meliza 08 KOS2 725 3
61.  BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 714 3
62.  SHPORI, Majda 12 Te Stela SA 709 3
63.  MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 708 3
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64.  GERGURI, Tuana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 698 3
65.  BITRI, Tea 08 Te Stela SA 634 3
66.  NASTO, Ketlin 11 KS TIR 628 3
67.  CEKA, Ana 12 Te Stela SA 603 3
68.  ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 602 3
69.  SKENDERI, Fjona 05 Partizani - Tirana 538 3
70.  ABAZI, Parga 13 KOS2 512 3
71.  AZEMI, Artesa 12 KOS2 508 3
72.  IMERI, Arbana 12 Sc Dielli Skenderaj 462 3
73.  HAXHI, Devina 08 KS TIR 447 3
74.  UJKA, Venesa 12 Te Stela SA 426 3
75.  SUTAJ, Alea 09 Onix 419 3
76.  DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 410 3
77.  BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA 360 3
78.  JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 309 3


